



- Annual Townhall meeting
- Board Elections

Upcoming Annual Townhall Meeting Date/Time and Location Details to-be-determined Please join your RVNA Board and Local Neighbors for an opportunity to share your concerns and goals for the Reynier Village.

## **Upcoming Reynier Village Board Elections**

If you are an active member of the Association, please consider joining the Reynier Village Neighborhood Association Board and be part of the change. If interested, then please reply to this email with your name address and the position you would like to run for. Term is for two years.

Positions up for election:

- President
- Treasurer
- Communications Director
- Webmaster Director
- Secretary
- At-Large Board Member

# Membership Renewal

If you have not already done so, please remember to renew your membership to Reynier Village Neighborhood Association which works to build the community by:

organizing free emergency preparedness events,

- In a catastrophic emergency all telecommunication, and standard first responder services will be intermittent, we will therefore be forced to rely on ourselves and neighbors for help, this is a way to stay informed and in touch with your neighbors
- organizing social gatherings
  - Log-off of Facebook and get to know your neighbors in person... networking with people can help you personally or professionally
- working in concert with the City Council office and SORONC to help create positive changes to our area.
- providing an affordable security patrol service (for additional fee)
  - Read the testimonials below, in case you're not convinced

Be a part of the change you want to see. JOIN RVNA!

### Membership is \$20 per year (Feb 2019 to Feb 2020)

#### plus, optional \$50 for APS patrol service

NOTE: APS patrol service is not a full-service security alarm system. It is a security service that provides four daily patrols of your home and block, a phone number to call for rapid response of suspicious activity in your area, and special services when you go out of town. For a full-service security alarm system, please contact APS directly.

Dues can be sent to: 1702 S. Robertson Blvd, Box# 107 Los Angeles, CA 90035

### PayPal is also available at: <u>https://PayPal.Me/ReynierVillage</u>

You received this email because you opted in to RVNA's mailing list. To add or remove your name from our mailing list please send an email to RVNA@reyniervillage.org

© 2019 Reynier Village Neighborhood Association